

Email: cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in pa.technical0@gmail.com

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT

Excise and Taxation Complex Rail Head Jammu / Solina Rambagh, Srinagar

CIRCULAR

Subject: Instruction to Jurisdictional officers to ensure their presence during the proceedings of the case in the o/o Dy. Commissioner Appeals Jammu/Kashmir

Reference: Record note of meeting held on 17th April 2023

It has come to the notice of undersigned that the State Taxes officers are not attending cases fixed in the office of Dy.Commissioner Appeals jammu/Kashmir(Appellate Authority) as per the cause list issued in advance, which has resulted either in unnecessary adjournment /delays or passage of adverse orders..

It is thus enjoined upon all the Jurisdictional Officers to ensure their presence during the proceedings of the case as and when required in the O/O Appellate Authority Jammu/Kashmir. Further, the officers of far flung Circles shall join the proceedings through virtual mode whenever the physical presence is not necessary.

Commissioner State Taxes, J&K

Dated: 14/03/2024

No: PS/CST/MISC/2024/30-34

Copy to the:

1. Additional Commissioner State Taxes (Administration & Enforcement) Jammu/Kashmir for necessary action

2. Dy. Commissioner Appeals I/II Jammu/Kashmir for necessary action.

Assistant Commissioner (Technical) State Taxes, J&K

4. Personal Assistant (Technical) to Commissioner State Taxes, J&K

5. All Jurisdictional Officers Jammu/Kashmir

Incharge Website